



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

All Bidders

Job Location: London, OH

Bid Date: 08/31/2021

Core & Main 1963712

Core & Main

3015 East 17th Ave

Columbus, OH 43219

Phone: 614-475-4376

Fax: 614-475-4612

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
DUE TO CURRENT SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS, MATERIALS ARE SUBJECT TO PRICING AT TIME OF SHIPMENT. MATERIAL AVAILABILITY AND TIMELINESS OF SHIPMENTS CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THIS TERM SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS.					
This project is being bid in accordance with AIS requirements					
10		REF. #4			
20		*VERIFY IF QUANTITIES FOR			
30		BORES ARE INCLUDED IN THIS			
40		QUANTITY*			
50	6850	16 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' BLU PC235	FT	65.55	449,017.50
60	2	16 MJ TEE C153 USA	EA	1,601.97	3,203.94
70	2	16X12 MJ RED C153 USA	EA	542.56	1,085.12
80	3	16 MJ 22-1/2 C153 USA	EA	783.08	2,349.24
90	3	16 MJ 11-1/4 C153 USA	EA	783.08	2,349.24
100	20	16 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	239.73	4,794.60
110	20	16" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	136.25	2,725.00
120	2	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	223.98
130	2	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	153.76
140		*BELOW AS REQUIRED*			
150	0	16 RIEBERLOK REST GSKT SBR	EA	344.73	0.00
REF. #4 TOTAL					465,902.38
170		REF. #5			
180		*VERIFY IF QUANTITIES FOR			
190		BORES ARE INCLUDED IN THIS			
200		QUANTITY*			
210	11218	12 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' BLU PC235	FT	36.31	407,325.58
220	1	12 MJ 22-1/2 C153 USA	EA	313.71	313.71
230	2	12 MJ 11-1/4 C153 USA	EA	297.36	594.72
240	6	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	671.94
250	6	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	461.28
260		*BELOW AS REQUIRED*			
270	0	12 RIEBERLOK RESTRAINING GSKT	EA	148.64	0.00
REF. #5 TOTAL					409,367.23
290		REF. #6			
300	18068	10GA COP WIRE SOLID ,THN BLUE	FT	0.37	6,685.16
310	19	3X1000' DET TAPE WATER BLUE	RL	27.30	518.70
320		*BELOW AS REQUIRED*			
330	0	COPPERHEAD 3-WAY WIRE CONN. W/ SILICON	EA	7.44	0.00



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

Bid #: 1963712

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
340	0	SNAKE PIT LITE DUTY BOX WATER	EA	31.25	0.00
				REF. #6 TOTAL	7,203.86
360		REF. #10			
370		*VERIFY IF THIS QUANTITY NEEDS			
380		DEDUCTED FROM REF. #5*			
390	30	12 C900 DR18 CERTALOK IB 20'	FT	46.59	1,397.70
400	0	12 TR FLEX PR350 DI PIPE	FT	50.43	0.00
420		REF. #11			
430		*VERIFY IF THIS QUANTITY NEEDS			
440		DEDUCTED FROM REF. #5*			
450	191	18 .375 WALL STL CASING	FT	57.78	11,035.98
460	191	12 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' BLU PC235	FT	36.31	6,935.21
470	21	12 RIEBERLOK RESTRAINING GSKT FOR C900 PVC	EA	148.64	3,121.44
480	33	RANGER II 12X18 SPACER	EA	65.00	2,145.00
				REF. #11 TOTAL	23,237.63
500		REF. #13			
510		*VERIFY IF THIS QUANTITY NEEDS			
520		DEDUCTED FROM REF. #4*			
530	568	16 C900 DR18 CERTALOK PIPE IB	FT	78.85	44,786.80
540	0	16 TR FLEX CL50 PR350 DI PIPE	FT	83.70	0.00
560		REF. #14			
570		*VERIFY IF THIS QUANTITY NEEDS			
580		DEDUCTED FROM REF. #4*			
590	1164	24 .375 WALL STL CASING	FT	66.12	76,963.68
600	1164	16 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' BLU PC235	FT	65.55	76,300.20
610	58	16 RIEBERLOK REST GSKT SBR	EA	344.73	19,994.34
620	194	RANGER II 16X24 SPACER	EA	104.01	20,177.94
				REF. #14 TOTAL	193,436.16
640		REF. #15			
650	9	202NS-1890 RM 16X3/4CC NYL SDL	EA	282.29	2,540.61
660	0	202NS-1320 RM 12X3/4CC NYL SAD	EA	216.17	0.00
670	9	74701BT 3/4 BALL CORP STOP NL	EA	58.46	526.14
680	9	76100T 3/4 CURB STOP CPXCP NL	EA	80.05	720.45
690	18	94-E ADJ CI USA SERV BOX COMP	EA	111.89	2,014.02
700	27	504281 3/4 CTS SS INSERT F/PE	EA	2.58	69.66
710		*BELOW AS REQUIRED*			
720	0	3/4X100' CTS BLUE PE TUBING	FT	0.28	0.00
				REF. #15 TOTAL	5,870.88
740		REF. #16			
750	20	A423 CENT HYD 4'6" BURY NST RED	EA	2,375.00	47,500.00
760	20	6 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON SSB&N C515 BODY	EA	622.19	12,443.80
780	20	564-S VLV BOX W/LID DOM	EA	170.00	3,400.00
790	13	16X6 MJ ANCH TEE C153 USA	EA	854.70	11,111.10
800	7	12X6 MJ ANCH TEE C153 USA	EA	477.95	3,345.65



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

Bid #: 1963712

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
810	26	16 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	239.73	6,232.98
820	26	16" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	136.25	3,542.50
830	14	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	1,567.86
840	14	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	1,076.32
850	40	6 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	38.08	1,523.20
860	60	6" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	54.80	3,288.00
870	100	6 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' BLU PC235	FT	10.38	1,038.00
880		*BELOW AS REQUIRED*			
890	0	6X13 MJ ANCH CPLG C153 USA	EA	147.90	0.00
REF. #16 TOTAL					96,069.41
910		REF. #17			
920	8	202NS-1890 RM 16X3/4CC NYL SDL	EA	282.29	2,258.32
930	12	202NS-1320 RM 12X3/4CC NYL SAD	EA	216.17	2,594.04
940	20	74701B-22 3/4 CCXCTS PJ CORP	EA	52.62	1,052.40
950	20	76100-22 3/4 CURB STOP COMP X	EA	72.05	1,441.00
960	20	94-E ADJ CI USA SERV BOX COMP	EA	111.89	2,237.80
970	20	18X36 TUFF COR METER TILE	EA	40.00	800.00
980	20	PROSOURCE PS500-TLWCL-TBP	EA	75.00	1,500.00
990	20	722-215WC22 33 5/8X3/4 SETTER 3/4" INLET & OUTLET	EA	162.00	3,240.00
1000	20	M25 5/8X3/4 BADGER METER	EA	543.90	10,878.00
1010	100	504281 3/4 CTS SS INSERT F/PE	EA	2.58	258.00
1020		*BELOW AS NEEDED IF 3/4"			
1030		TANDEM SETTER IS REQUIRED*			
1040	0	752-215QA22 33 5/8X3/4 SETTER 3/4" INLET & OUTLET	EA	238.70	0.00
1050	0	3/4 WILKINS 70XLDMSC PRES RED	EA	123.53	0.00
REF. #17 TOTAL					26,259.56
1070		REF. #18			
1080	312	3/4X100' CTS BLUE PE TUBING	FT	0.28	87.36
1100		REF. #19			
1110	1230	3/4X500' BLUE PE TUBING CTS	FT	0.28	344.40
1130		REF. #20			
1140	1	202NS-1890 RM 16X1CC NYL SAD	EA	164.64	164.64
1150	2	202NS-1320 RM 12X1CC NYL SAD	EA	216.17	432.34
1160	3	74701B-22 1 CCXCTS PJ CORP	EA	69.20	207.60
1170	3	76100-22 1 CURB STOP COMPXCOMP	EA	108.29	324.87
1180	3	94-E ADJ CI USA SERV BOX COMP	EA	111.89	335.67
1190	3	18X36 TUFF COR METER TILE	EA	40.00	120.00
1200	3	PROSOURCE PS500-TLWCL-TBP	EA	75.00	225.00
1210	3	722-415WC22 44 1" SETTER, 1" INLET & OUTLET	EA	287.75	863.25
1220	3	M25 1 BADGER METER	EA	696.74	2,090.22
1230	15	504385 1 CTS SS INSERT F/PE	EA	2.77	41.55
1240		*BELOW AS NEEDED IF 1"			
1250		TANDEM SETTER IS REQUIRED*			
1260	0	752-415QA22 44 1" SETTER, 1" INLET & OUTLET	EA	445.80	0.00
1270	0	1 WILKINS 70XLSC PRES RED VLV	EA	161.59	0.00
REF. #20 TOTAL					4,805.14



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

Bid #: 1963712

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
1290		REF. #21			
1300	15	1X100' BLUE PE TUBING CTS	FT	0.47	7.05
1320		REF. #22			
1330	155	1X100' BLUE PE TUBING CTS	FT	0.47	72.85
1350		REF. #23			
1360	5	202NS-1890 RM 16X1-1/2CC NYL	EA	299.13	1,495.65
1370	1	202NS-1320 RM 12X1-1/2CC NYL	EA	228.84	228.84
1380	6	74701B-22 1-1/2 BALL CORP STOP	EA	155.10	930.60
1390	6	76100-22 1-1/2 CURB COMPXCOMP	EA	259.15	1,554.90
1400	6	94-E ADJ CI USA SERV BOX COMP	EA	111.89	671.34
1410	6	ENLARGED BASE F/6500 CB USA	EA	20.16	120.96
1420	18	506139 1-1/2 CTS SS INSERT /PE	EA	5.40	97.20
				REF. #23 TOTAL	5,099.49
1440		REF. #24			
1450	35	1-1/2X100' PE TUBE 200PSI BLUE	FT	0.98	34.30
1470		REF. #25			
1480	580	1-1/2X500' PE TUBE 200PSI BLUE	FT	0.98	568.40
1500		REF. #26			
1510	1	202NS-1890 RM 16X2CC NYL SAD	EA	299.13	299.13
1520	1	74701B-22 2 BALL CORP STOP NL	EA	285.04	285.04
1530	1	76100-22 2 CURB STOP COMPXCOMP	EA	404.78	404.78
1540	1	94-E ADJ CI USA SERV BOX COMP	EA	111.89	111.89
1550	1	ENLARGED BASE F/6500 CB USA	EA	20.16	20.16
1560	3	506141 2 CTS SS INSERT F/PE	EA	9.59	28.77
				REF. #26 TOTAL	1,149.77
1580		REF. #27			
1590	90	2X100' BLUE PE TUBING CTS 200 PSI	FT	1.84	165.60
1610		REF. #28			
1620	3	16X6 MJ TEE C153 USA	EA	979.24	2,937.72
1630	3	6X3 PE RED C153 USA	EA	73.96	221.88
1640	3	3" F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON SS B&N C515 BODY	EA	413.00	1,239.00
1660	3	564-S VLV BOX W/LID DOM	EA	170.00	510.00
1670	6	16 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	239.73	1,438.38
1680	6	16" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	136.25	817.50
1690	3	6 MJ DI WEDGE RESTRN BLK USA	EA	30.13	90.39
1700	3	6" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	54.80	164.40
1710	3	3 MJ DI WEDGE RESTRN BLK USA	EA	21.25	63.75
1720	3	3" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	23.23	69.69
1730	3	3 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	29.13	87.39
1740	3	3" TRANS COR-BLUE MJ B&G USA	EA	23.23	69.69
				REF. #28 TOTAL	7,709.79
1760		REF. #29			



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

Bid #: 1963712

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
1770	40	3 PVC SDR21 PR200 PIPE (G)	FT	2.32	92.80
1790		REF. #30			
1800	80	3 SDR17 PR250 YELOMINE PIPE	FT	5.00	400.00
1820		REF. #31			
1830		*ITEM HAS ALREADY BEEN			
1840		PURCHASED BY MADISON COUNTY*			
1860		REF. #32			
1870	9	12 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON SS B&N C515 BODY	EA	1,955.09	17,595.81
1890	18	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	2,015.82
1900	18	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	1,383.84
1910	9	564-S VLV BOX W/LID DOM	EA	170.00	1,530.00
				REF. #32 TOTAL	22,525.47
1930		REF. #33			
1940	14	16 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON SSB&N *C515 BODY*	EA	6,203.83	86,853.62
1960	28	16 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	239.73	6,712.44
1970	28	16" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	136.25	3,815.00
1980	14	564-S VLV BOX W/LID DOM	EA	170.00	2,380.00
				REF. #33 TOTAL	99,761.06
2000		REF. #34			
2010	3	12 MJ 90 C153 USA	EA	465.49	1,396.47
2020	6	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	671.94
2030	6	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	461.28
				REF. #34 TOTAL	2,529.69
2050		REF. #35			
2060	24	12 MJ 45 C153 USA	EA	369.75	8,874.00
2070	48	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	5,375.52
2080	48	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	3,690.24
				REF. #35 TOTAL	17,939.76
2100		REF. #36			
2110	4	16 MJ 90 C153 USA	EA	1,061.75	4,247.00
2120	8	16 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	239.73	1,917.84
2130	8	16" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	136.25	1,090.00
				REF. #36 TOTAL	7,254.84
2150		REF. #37			
2160	3	16 MJ 45 C153 USA	EA	816.56	2,449.68
2170	6	16 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	239.73	1,438.38
2180	6	16" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	136.25	817.50
				REF. #37 TOTAL	4,705.56
2200		REF. #38			
2210	3	12 MJ TEE C153 USA	EA	598.61	1,795.83



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

Bid #: 1963712

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
2220	3	12 FOSTER ADPT W/BLOCK B&N 12FA-BC.BLU USA	EA	215.86	647.58
2230	3	12 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON SS B&N	EA	1,955.09	5,865.27
		C515 BODY			
2250	3	564-S VLV BOX W/LID DOM	EA	170.00	510.00
2260	3	12 MJ CAP C153 USA	EA	147.90	443.70
2270	9	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	1,007.91
2280	9	12" COR-BLOCK MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	691.92
REF. #38 TOTAL					10,962.21
2300		DUE TO THE VOLATILITY OF PVC RESIN, PVC & ADS PRICING VALID 30 DAYS AND IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW AT THAT TIME.			
2310					
2320					
2330					
2350		THE PRECEDING TAKE-OFF AND MATERIALS IS OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT AND ARE NOT GUARANTEED AS ACCURATE.			
2360					
2370					
2380					
2390					
2400					
Sub Total					1,459,747.15
Tax					0.00
Total					1,459,747.15

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT:

<https://coreandmain.com/TandC/>



Bid Proposal for Madison Co Water Distribution System Pt2

Bid #: 1963712

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
2220	3	12 FOSTER ADPT W/BLUE B&N 12FA-BC.BLU USA	EA	215.86	647.58
2230	3	12 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON SS B&N	EA	1,955.09	5,865.27
		C515 BODY			
2250	3	564-S VLV BOX W/LID DOM	EA	170.00	510.00
2260	3	12 MJ CAP C153 USA	EA	147.90	443.70
2270	9	12 MJ PVC WEDGE RESTRN RED USA	EA	111.99	1,007.91
2280	9	12" COR-BLUE MJ B&G KIT USA	EA	76.88	691.92
				REF. #38 TOTAL	10,962.21
2300		DUE TO THE VOLATILITY OF PVC			
2310		RESIN, PVC & ADS PRICING VALID			
2320		30 DAYS AND IS SUBJECT TO			
2330		REVIEW AT THAT TIME.			
2350		THE PRECEDING TAKE-OFF			
2360		AND MATERIALS IS OUR			
2370		INTERPRETATION OF THE			
2380		REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS			
2390		PROJECT AND ARE NOT			
2400		GUARANTEED AS ACCURATE.			
				Sub Total	1,459,747.15
				Tax	0.00
				Total	1,459,747.15

EBEN M. MILES
SALES REP

8-31-21

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT: <https://coreandmain.com/TandC/>